# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Creatogen Aktiengesellschaft	02/10/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microscience Limited	
Street Address:	540-545 Eskdale Road	
City:	Wokingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

Name:	Imperial College Innovations Limited	
Street Address:	Sherfield Building, Imperial College	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10763883

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 879-2153

Email: tiffany@pabstpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200 Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rivka D. Monheit

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 015331 FRAME: 0118

500010919

source=ICI 104 Assignment from creatogen to microscience and ICI#page1.tif source=ICI 104 Assignment from creatogen to microscience and ICI#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015331 FRAME: 0119

#### ASSIGNMENT

CHRISTIAN PLAIL, of Schneider Kloss & Partner, Eserwallstr. 1-3, 86150 Augsburg, Germany (hereinafter "said Assignor"), as Administrator for CREATOGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT of Ulmer Straße 160a, D-86156 Augsburg, Germany (hereinafter "Creatogen") pursuant to the Decision entered March 5th, 2002 in Insolvency Proceeding Reference Number 5 IN 853/01, Augsburg Local Court ("Amtsgericht"), Augsburg, Germany, in consideration of five EURO and other valuable consideration paid to it by each of MICROSCIENCE LIMITED, having its principal place of business at 540-545 Eskdale Road, Wokingham, Berkshire RG41 5TU, United Kingdom; and IMPERIAL COLLEGE INNOVATIONS LIMITED, having its principal place of business at Sherfield Building, Imperial College, London SW7 2AZ, United Kingdom (hereinafter "said Assignees"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Attenuated Salmonella SPI2 Mutants as Antigen Carriers" for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and designated as U.S. Serial No. 09/763,620, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And said Assignor agrees with said Assignees and their successors and assigns, but at their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its - territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said

U.S.S.N. 09/763,620
"Attenuated Salmonella SPI2 Mutants as Antigen Carriers"
ASSIGNMENT

Assignees, and to vest and confirm in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And said Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignees, their successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	10th day of teloriary	, 2003
	10	ı
	1 Licke V	
	CHRISTIAN PLAIL, as Admini	istrator for
	CREATOGEN AKTIENGESE	ELLSCHAFT

Witne	sses:
1.	Signed: L. Vingel-July
	Printed Name: Auwliese Ruppert - Durlyk
	Address: Saturacto. 2, 86179 Augsburg
2.	Signed: A. Replu
	Printed Name: Kalthias Rauphe
	Address: Bisharch 6hr. 10
	86150 bugsburg
	0 ~

PATENT REEL: 015331 FRAME: 0121